Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07 05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Arrow Electronics, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No
	Name: Wyle Laboratories, Inc. Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address; Suite 900
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1960 E. Grand Avenue
Corporation- State: New York	City: El Segundo
Other	State: CA
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 90245-5023
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) November 21, 2006	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	Corporation Citizenship Delaware
✓ Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
 Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A, Trademark Application No.(s) 	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A, Trademark Application No.(9)	2125993, 2129270, 2125992, 2023091
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes 📝 No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	C Tatal number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Arthur Freilich	
Internal Address: Suite 260	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 9045 Corbin Avenue	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed
	
City: Northridge	8. Payment Information:
State: CA Zip: 91324-3343	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 818-678-6408	b. Deposit Account Number 501232
Fax Number:	Authorized User Name Turm Francis
Email Address:	
9. Signature: Signature	(i \ 27 \ 06 Date
Arthur Freilich	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003437 FRAME: 0515

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made effective as of November 21, 2006 by and between Arrow Electronics, Inc. ("Arrow"), a New York corporation having an address at 25 Hub Drive, Melville, NY, and Wyle Laboratories, Inc. ("Laboratories"), a Delaware corporation having an address at 128 Maryland Street, El Segundo, CA

Whereas, pursuant to a License Agreement dated December 22, 1994, Wyle Electronics ("Electronics") granted to Laboratories a world-wide royalty-free license to use marks incorporating "WYLE LABORATORIES", and assumed certain rights and obligations with respect thereto;

Whereas in the year 2000, Arrow acquired the assets of Electronics and assumed its rights and obligations under said License Agreement;

Whereas Laboratories pursuant to said License Agreement has continuously used, and presently uses, various marks which incorporate WYLE LABORATORIES, as exemplified by the following U.S. registrations which show title in the name of Arrow:

2125993 2129270 2125992 2023091

Whereas Arrow no longer uses any WYLE marks in its own commercial operations and is desirous of terminating its rights and obligations under said License Agreement; and

Whereas Laboratories is desirous of acquiring title to said aforementioned registrations and to Arrow's residual rights to use marks incorporating WYLE;

WYL346,ASSIGNMENT09 01 05

TRADEMARK REEL: 003437 FRAME: 0516 Now, therefore, the parties agree as follows:

1. Arrow hereby assigns to Laboratories all of its right, title, and interest in and to all WYLE marks, including without reservation, the following U.S. registrations:

U.S. Registrations 2125993 2129270 2125992 2023091

together with the goodwill of the business with which each such mark is used or associated.

 Laboratories and Arrow each hereby respectively release the other, as of the effective date of this Agreement, from any forward going obligations created by said License Agreement.

Arrow Electronics, Inc.

Wayne Brody, Vice President

Wyle Laboratories, Inc.

Drexel Smith, Sr. Vice President